

**Leelanau County Road Commission
Paving bids: Open and Read January 27, 2020**

Project No. 1 - Schomberg Road, East Overby Road & Gauthier Road

| <u>Item:</u> | <u>Quantity</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Elmer's</u> | <u>Rieth-Riley</u> | | <u>Molon</u> | |
|----------------|-----------------|-------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| | | | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> |
| HMA, 4E1 Wedge | 1,960 tons | \$ 72.30 | \$141,708.00 | \$ 88.50 | \$173,460.00 | \$ 63.89 | \$125,224.40 |

Project No. 2 - Townline Road

| <u>Item</u> | <u>Quantity</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Elmer's</u> | <u>Rieth-Riley</u> | | <u>Molon</u> | |
|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| | | | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> |
| HMA, 4E1 Wedge | 3,600 tons | \$ 65.15 | \$234,540.00 | \$ 77.50 | \$279,000.00 | \$ 64.04 | \$230,544.00 |
| Mon. Box Adjust | 12 ea. | \$ 150.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$900.00 |
| Project Total: | | | \$236,340.00 | | \$282,600.00 | | \$231,444.00 |

Project No. 3 - CR-633 (Jacobson Road)

| | <u>Quantity</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Elmer's</u> | <u>Rieth-Riley</u> | | <u>Molon</u> | |
|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| | | | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> |
| HMA, 4E1 Wedge | 4,000 tons | \$ 70.00 | \$280,000.00 | \$ 80.50 | \$322,000.00 | \$ 64.08 | \$256,320.00 |
| HMA, 4E1 Base | 220 tons | \$ 70.00 | \$15,400.00 | \$ 80.50 | \$17,710.00 | \$ 64.08 | \$14,097.60 |
| Mon. Box Adjust | 2 ea. | \$ 150.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$150.00 |
| Project Total: | | | \$295,700.00 | | \$340,910.00 | | \$270,567.60 |

Project No. 4 - Lingaur Road & Popp Road

| | <u>Quantity</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Elmer's</u> <u>Amount</u> | <u>Rieth-Riley</u> <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Molon</u> <u>Amount</u> |
|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---|---------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| HMA, 4E1 Wedge | 2,400 tons | \$ 69.00 | \$165,600.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$213,600.00 | \$ 63.02 | \$151,248.00 |
| HMA, 4E1 Base | 50 tons | \$ 69.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$4,450.00 | \$ 63.02 | \$3,151.00 |
| HMA, 4E1 Wearing | 175 tons | \$ 69.00 | \$12,075.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$15,575.00 | \$ 63.02 | \$11,028.50 |
| Mon. Box Adjust | 5 ea. | \$ 150.00 | \$750.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$375.00 |
| Project Total: | | | <u>\$181,875.00</u> | | <u>\$235,625.00</u> | | <u>\$165,802.50</u> |

Project No. 5 - East Kasson Road

| | <u>Quantity</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Elmer's</u> <u>Amount</u> | <u>Rieth-Riley</u> <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Molon</u> <u>Amount</u> |
|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---|---------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| HMA, 4E1 Wedge | 2,500 tons | \$ 64.80 | \$162,000.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$190,000.00 | \$ 62.78 | \$156,950.00 |
| Mon. Box Adjust | 3 ea. | \$ 150.00 | \$450.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$225.00 |
| Project Total: | | | <u>\$162,450.00</u> | | <u>\$191,500.00</u> | | <u>\$157,175.00</u> |

Project No. 6 - CR-616 (Alpine Road)

| | <u>Quantity</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Elmer's</u> <u>Amount</u> | <u>Rieth-Riley</u> <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Molon</u> <u>Amount</u> |
|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---|---------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| HMA, 4E1 Wedge | 800 tons | \$ 71.75 | \$57,400.00 | \$ 85.75 | \$68,600.00 | \$ 64.15 | \$51,320.00 |
| HMA, 4E1 Base | 540 tons | \$ 71.75 | \$38,745.00 | \$ 85.75 | \$46,305.00 | \$ 65.15 | \$35,181.00 |
| Project Total: | | | <u>\$96,145.00</u> | | <u>\$114,905.00</u> | | <u>\$86,501.00</u> |

Project No. 7 - Newman Road

| <u>Item:</u> | <u>Quantity</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Elmer's</u> | <u>Rieth-Riley</u> | | <u>Molon</u> | |
|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|
| | | | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> |
| HMA, 4E1 Wedge | 625 tons | \$ 83.50 | \$52,187.50 | \$ 100.00 | \$62,500.00 | \$ 67.30 | \$42,062.50 |
| Mon. Box Adjust | 2 tons | \$ 150.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$150.00 |
| Project Total: | | | <u>\$52,487.50</u> | | <u>\$63,700.00</u> | | <u>\$42,212.50</u> |

Project No. 8 - Kabot Road

| <u>Item:</u> | <u>Quantity</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Elmer's</u> | <u>Rieth-Riley</u> | | <u>Molon</u> | |
|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|
| | | | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> |
| HMA, 4E1 Wedge | 670 tons | \$ 69.80 | \$46,766.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$59,630.00 | \$ 67.55 | \$45,258.50 |
| Mon. Box Adjust | 2 tons | \$ 150.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$150.00 |
| Project Total: | | | <u>\$47,066.00</u> | | <u>\$60,830.00</u> | | <u>\$45,408.50</u> |

Project No. 9 - Lautner & Solon Road

| <u>Item:</u> | <u>Quantity</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Elmer's</u> | <u>Rieth-Riley</u> | | <u>Molon</u> | |
|------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|
| | | | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Amount</u> |
| HMA, 4E1 Wedge | 2,130 tons | \$ 64.90 | \$138,237.00 | \$ 79.50 | \$169,335.00 | \$ 64.44 | \$137,257.20 |
| Mon. Box Adjust | 3 tons | \$ 150.00 | \$450.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$225.00 |
| Project Total: | | | <u>\$138,687.00</u> | | <u>\$170,835.00</u> | | <u>\$137,482.20</u> |
| Contract Total: | | | <u><u>\$1,352,458.50</u></u> | | <u><u>\$1,634,365.00</u></u> | | <u><u>\$1,261,817.70</u></u> |